sheet associated with Magnus contingent consideration and the relevant estimated future cash flows used in the calculation of
future taxable profits to support the recognition of this deferred tax asset and the deferred tax asset associated with other available
tax losses. This inconsistency resulted in excess deferred tax being derecognised within Remeasurements and exceptional items of
$155.9 million with respect to the year ended 31 December 2020. There are no changes to the underlying amounts recognised in
relation to contingent consideration or to amounts recognised in respect of deferred tax in earlier periods. The tables below reflect
the corrections to the comparative periods which are disclosed in these Group financial statements.

Notes to the Group Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2021

123

En
Q

ue
st

 P
LC

 –
 A

nn
ua

l R
ep

or
t a

nd
 A

cc
ou

nt
s

20
21

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

Group Income Statement(i)

2020
(as previously reported)

Restatement
adjustment 2020 restated

Business
performance

$’000

Remeasurements
and exceptional

items (note 4)
$’000

Reported in
period

$’000 $’000

Business
performance

$’000

Remeasurements
and exceptional

items (note 4)
$’000

Reported in
year

$’000

Profit/(loss) before tax (198,666) (367,309) (565,975) (198,666) (367,309) (565,975)
Income tax  172,479 (232,306) (59,827) 155,857  172,479 (76,449) 96,030
Profit/(loss) for the year attributable
to owners of the parent  (26,187) (599,615) (625,802) 155,857  (26,187) (443,758) (469,945)

Total comprehensive profit/(loss) for
the period, attributable to owners of
the parent (625,802) 155,857 (469,945)

Earnings per share $ $ $ $
Basic  (0.016) (0.378) 0.088  (0.016) (0.290)
Diluted  (0.016) (0.378) 0.088  (0.016) (0.290)

(i)	 Only the impact of the material deferred tax asset restatement presented

Group Balance Sheet(i)

2020
(as previously

reported)
$’000

Restatement
adjustment

$’000

2020
restated

$’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Deferred tax assets 503,946 155,857  659,803

TOTAL ASSETS 3,706,746 155,857  3,862,603

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Retained earnings (411,076) 155,857 (255,219)

TOTAL EQUITY (64,640) 155,857  91,217

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 3,706,746 155,857  3,862,603

(i)	 Only the impact of the material deferred tax asset restatement presented

Going concern
The financial statements have been prepared on the going concern basis.

The Group closely monitors and manages its funding position and liquidity risk throughout the year, including monitoring forecast
covenant results, to ensure that it has access to sufficient funds to meet forecast cash requirements. Cash forecasts are regularly
produced and sensitivities considered for, but not limited to, changes in crude oil prices (adjusted for hedging undertaken by the
Group), production rates and costs. These forecasts and sensitivity analyses allow management to mitigate liquidity or covenant